I worked really hard
on this manual -
so please read it...
FIRE CENTERPIECE
2
    OUTDOOR LIVING
When buying any XO appliance
you can be confident you have chosen a

Media impeding gas flow Separate media to improve
gas passage
Improper gas/air mixture Remove any foreign material from the
flame pattern | check oriface size
Flame too high or low Incorrect gas supply or pressure Confirm proper pressure
Blocked burner orifice or ports Remove any debris or
blockage
Incorrect orifice size Verify correct orifice size
Odor Gas leak Check for and seal all leaks
19
popular accessories
PROPANE TANK ENCLOSURES
XOFSQRENC20GR   Square
XOFRNDENC20GR   Round
ALL WEATHER COVERS
XOFCOVERBWL39  Fire Bowl 39in Cover
XOFCOVERPOT24   Fire Pot 24in Cover
XOFCOVERREC60   Fire Pit 60in x 32in Cover
XOFCOVERRND36   Fire Cylinder 36in Cover
XOFCOVERSQR36   Fire Square 36in Cover
FIRE MEDIA
XOFLAVA50LBS  Cracked Lava Rock  50lbs
XOFROCK50LBS  Tumbled Rock  50 lbs
YE
A
R
WARRANTY